

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7556 OF 2005

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal And Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kashyap Patel And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7557 OF 2005**

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal And Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kashyap Patel And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7559 OF 2005**

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal And Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kashyap Patel And Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Akanksha K. Pawar for Respondent No.1.

Adv. Aloka A. Nadkarni, A.G.P. for the Respondent State in Writ Petition No.7556 of 2005.

Adv. Hamida Mulla, A.G.P. for the Respondent State in Writ Petition No.7557 of 2005.

Adv. Shahaji Shinde, 'B' Panel a/w Adv. S.L. Babar for Respondent-State in Writ Petition No.7559 of 2005.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 26 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Akanksha K. Pawar, Learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.1 and seeks some time in the matter.
2. Learned A.G.Ps. appearing for the Respondent No.3-State, in the respective Petitions, have no objection.
3. List on 17th December 2025.
4. Let instructions be taken by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)